
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLE~lE1'1AL AGREEME!'ff 

N0.2 I of I 
DATE 

I l \0 '2..0\ 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE :-;o 

GS-048-50006 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 	 Coffee CreeR International Business Center 
1901 Cross Beam Drive, Charlotte, NC 28217-2852 
Charlotte, North Carolina 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between Charlotte Portfolio of Three LLC 

whose address is 
1 <>n"' '2.­ l"""'a"- A.-t.hur Q:i l vd . 1 ~u i .fe.. ~()C) 
-1~R BLVD Suite 300 
IRVINE, CA. 92612-2498 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government: 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective August 1, 2011 , as follows: 

Para9raph J Is amended to reads 

Effective August 1, 2011 the Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $194,732.65 ($7.14 RSF yielding $8.
$16,227.72 per month in arrears through November 30, 2011. 

mber 1, 2011 upon completion and acceptance of the Tenant Improvement buildout the Gover
essor an annual rent of $517,594.44 ($18.92 RSF yielding $18.92/BOSF) at the rate of $43,132.87 p
een December 01, 2011 through November 30, 2016 and $352,084.59 ($12.87/ RSF yielding $12.

$29,340.38 per month in arrears between December 1, 2016 through September 30, 3021. Rent f
 prorated. Rent checRs shall be made payable to: 

CHARLOTTE PORTFOLIO OF THREE LLC 
1976Z-M"AeAtJR-"fHtlFH3t\IE>:-S-l'E:""300 1cr -i 1<>1- tJ100.Ar-tnur- ~1 vo
IRVINE, CA 92612-2498 

ANNUAL RENT RSF/ABOA PRSF Monthly 
/2011 $194,732.65 26,271/22,844 $7.41 $16,227.72 
/2016 $517,594.44 27,357/27,357 $18.92 $43,132.87 
0/2021 $352,084.59 27,357/27,357 $12.87 $29,340.38 

52/BOSF) 
at the rate of 

Effective Dece nment 
shall pay the L er month 
in arrears betw 87/BOSF) 
at the rate of or a lesser 
period shall be

/ .,? ._.. ;-ie.: 

TERM 
08/01/11 ­ 11/30
12/01/11 ­ 11/30
12/01/16 ­ 09/3

Para9raph 9 h amended to reads 

In accordance with the SFO paragraph 3.9 entitled Operating Costs, the escalation base is established at $3.17/USF 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain In force and effect. 

IN WITNESS W 
LESSOR: 

BY 

IN PRESENCE OF 

es as of the above date. 

(Signature) 

Alvin P. Jacluon, Contracting Officer 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 


(Official Title} 

GSA Form 276 (Jul. 67) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC50006-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



